

Cr.Revision No.299 of 2015

18.12.2015 Present : Ms. Neha Scott, Advocate for revisionist.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Addl. A.G., Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J. S. Rana, Asstt. A.G. for non-revisionist.

Heard. Record perused. After perusal of the record carefully Court is satisfied that prima facie there are sufficient grounds for admission of Criminal Revision Petition as there is material dispute inter se parties qua facts and laws. Hence Criminal Revision Petition is **admitted** for final hearing upon merits. Be listed for final hearing in due course of time.

Cr.MP No.974 of 2015

Heard. Contents of application and contents of response perused. In view of the fact that Criminal Revision Petition stood admitted for final hearing upon merits and same will be disposed of in due course of time interim order dated 04.09.2015 is made absolute till disposal of Criminal Revision Petition. Cr.MP No.974 of 2015 is disposed of.

18th December, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.