

Ishwar Dass Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 299 of 2015

13.8.2025

Present:

M/s Jai Prabha and Tejasvi, Advocates, vice
Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing
on behalf of the petitioner, list this matter after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th August, 2025
(Chander)