

Ishwar Dass vs. State of HP

**Cr. Revision No. 299 of 2015**

**16.9.2025 Present:** Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondent/ State.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(Chander)