

Ishwar Dass vs State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 299 of 2015

23.03.2026. Present: Ms. Tejasvi, Advocate, vice Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that some application has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise in order. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(ravinder)